
 
DIARY DATES FOR THE SUMMER TERM: 

 
SUMMER TERM FIVE 

Week Date / Time Event 
1 Tuesday 22nd April Summer Term Five begins 

Wednesday 23rd April SEN Consultations (all day) 
Thursday 24th April  Class 3: OCMS Violin lessons (weekly) 

2 Monday 28th April After-School Clubs begin (for 8 weeks until 27th June) 
Class 3: TA Sports Stars (weekly) 

Tuesday 29th & 30th April Year 3 & 4 Residential: Hill End Outdoor Educational 
Centre 

Thursday 1st May   No school lunches  
(Local Elections / Community Hall in use) 
School Council Meeting 

Friday 2nd May (2.30 – 3.00pm) Whole School Event: Celebration Assembly & FoSS Stall  
3 Tuesday 6th May  Class 1 and 2: Forest School 

Thursday 8th May Whole School Event: VE Day 80th Celebrations – 
‘Pots for Peace’ 

Friday 9th May  FoSS: Bag2School Collection  
Saturday 10th May (10.30am-12.30pm) St Faith’s Church Spring Fayre (Community Hall) 

4 Monday 12th – Thursday 15th May KS2 (Year 6) SATS week 
5 Tuesday 20th May  Class 1 and 2: Forest School 

Year 6: Junior Citizens programme (Oxford)  
Wednesday 21st May Photogenic Photographers: Whole School photograph & 

Year 6 Leavers’ Photograph 
FoSS: General Meeting (6.30pm) in Class 4 

Thursday 22nd May Ascension Day Service at St Faith’s Church, Shellingford 
FoSS: Summer Children’s Party (5.00pm – 7.00pm) 

Friday 23rd May FoSS: Non-School Uniform 
End of Summer Term Five 

 
SUMMER TERM SIX 

 
1 

Tuesday 3rd June Summer Term Six begins  
(school opens at 8.45am) 

Wednesday 4th June  New Parents meeting for September 2025 Reception 
children (3.30 – 4.30pm) 

Thursday 5th June Class 3: OCMS Violin lessons (weekly) 
FoSS: Events Meeting (7.30pm) – venue TBC 

Friday 6th June Whole School Event: Roots to Food Workshop 
FoSS: Film Club (3.15 – 5.15pm) 

 
2 

Monday 9th June (pm) Class 3: TA Sports Stars (weekly) 
Class 4: Museum of Oxford visit 

Tuesday 10th June Class 3 and 4: Forest School 

Tuesday 10th & Wednesday 11th June Whole School Event: ShWimbledon Tennis Tournament 

Wednesday 11th  June  Class 1 & 2: Winchester Science Centre visit 
Friday 13th June (2.30 – 3.00pm) Whole School Event: Celebration Assembly & FoSS Stall 
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Tuesday 1st July Class 1 and 2: Forest School 
Yenworthy Parents Meeting (for Year 5 pupils) 

Wednesday 18th June FoSS: Annual General Meeting (6.30pm) 
Saturday 21st June (11.00am – 2.00pm) FoSS: Summer Fun Day 
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Monday 23rd June Last week of After-School Clubs 
Tuesday 24th June (pm) Class 3 and 4: Forest School 
Wednesday 25th June (2.30pm – 
3.15pm) 

New Reception children visit and FoSS teas  



Friday 27th June Annual Reports sent out to Parents 
5 Monday 30th June  Year 5: Flight Day at FCC 

Tuesday 1st July (2.30 – 3.15pm) New Reception children visit and school transition 

Thursday 3rd July Year 6: Warneford Transfer Day 
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Monday 7th & Tuesday 8th July 
(6.15pm) 

KS2 Summer Production 

Tuesday 8th July Class 1 and 2: Forest School 
Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th July Year 6: FCC Transfer Days 
Wednesday 9th July (pm) New Reception children visit and school transition  
Thursday 10th July SEN Consultations (all day) 

Year 6: King Alfred’s Transfer Day 
Friday 11th July (12noon – 1.00pm) Year 6: Leavers BBQ (FoSS & Year 6 Parents) 

7 Monday 14th July  EYFS / KS1 Sports Day (am) 

KS2 Sports Day (pm) 

Tuesday 15th July (Sports Day – reserve date) 
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Thursday 17th July (2.00pm) Year 6 Leavers’ Service at St Faith’s Church, Shellingford 

Friday 18th July End of school year 
(school closes at 1.30pm for the summer holidays) 

 

 
 

 
 


